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Trainers Certified in Sexual Harassment Prevention for the Tipped Wage Industry 
 
Businesses who employ at least one tipped wage worker must receive sexual harassment 
training every two years by one of the OHR-certified trainers (listed below).  The training 
can be completed online or in person, as appropriate. 
 

Organization Name Phone Email 

District Doughnut  Dana Solomon 484-678-1336 dana@districtdoughnut.com 

Safe Bars  AJ Head 301-608-3708 info@safebars.org 

Individual Kari Barr 202-798-4527 barrke@gmail.com 

HR Director Ilili 
Restaurant  Cynthia Ramnarinne 212-481-1213 cramnarinne@ililirestaurants.com  

Jackson Lewis P.C.  Garen Dodge 703-483-8347 Garen.Dodge@jacksonlewis.com 

Project 73 Frances Castillo 347-774-1713 frances@theproject73.com 

Clear Law Institute  Brian Rothenberg 703-372-0490 brothenberg@clearlawinstitute.com  

Jackson Lewis P.C. Alyssa Testo 
703-483-8385, 
703-483-8300 Alyssa.Testo@jacksonlewis.com  

Jackson Lewis P.C. Teresa Burke 703-483-8310 Teresa.wright@jacksonlewis.com 

Jackson Lewis P.C.  Matthew Nieman 703-483-8331 Matthew.Nieman@jacksonlewis.com 
ROC United Candace Cunningham 202-812-0391 candace@rocunited.org 

Sembramos K.C.  Atha 202-557-1617 kc@sembramos.org 

 

 

For more information on the Tipped Wage Workers Fairness Act at the DC Office of Human 
Rights, please visit https://ohr.dc.gov/page/tipped-wage-workers-fairness-act or email 
tipsdc@dc.gov.  
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